

## **Haryana Public Service Commission**

Bays No. 1-10, Block-B, Sector-4, Panchkula

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

It is hereby announced for the information of the candidates who had applied in response to the advertisement No. 13/2019 & 01/2021, issued by Haryana Staff Selection Commission for the post of PGTs in Mewat Cadre & Rest of Haryana Cadre, in School Education Department, Haryana that they need not apply again and their previous applications will be considered for the subjects for which advertisement has been issued by the Haryana Public Service Commission. In case any of these candidates have applied again, against Advt No. 32/2022 published on 20.11.2022 by Haryana Public Service Commission followed by corrigendum dated 23.11.2022, their fees will be refunded.

Dated: 27.12.2022

Deputy Secretary
Haryana Public Service Commission
Panchkula